





वशुधेव कुदुम्बकम्

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

सघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)
DEPARTMENT

F. No. A/1317/2022-PWD (R&B)/276-284

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh,

Dated: 13.02.2024.

Subject: Sanction of Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Tswang Thinglas, Executive Engineer, PMGSY Division, Leh.

Order No.15-LA-PW(R&B) of 2024, Dated:13.02.2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of fifteen (15) days earned leave, in favour of Sh Tsewang Thinglas, Executive Engineer, PMGSY, Division Leh w.e.f 14.02.2024 to 28.02.2024 with permission of leaving the station to attend 10 days Vipassana Seminar, residential meditation course at Sravasthi, Utter Pradesh.

Sh. Mohd Hadi, Assistant Executive Engineer, PMGSY, Division Leh shall look after the routine work of the Executive Engineer, PMGSY Division, Leh, in addition to his own duties, during the leave period of Sh. Tsewang Thinglas.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd/-(माइकल एम डिसज़ा/Michael M. D'Souza) IAS

> सचिव/Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department.

Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, PMGSY, Ladakh.
- 4. Technical Director, NIC Leh.
- 5. Concerned Executive Engineer.
- 6. Concerned Assistant Executive Engineer.

- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 8. Superintendent Archive, Archaeology & Museums.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department for information of the Secretary.
- 10. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.10792.

(जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.